LIFETIME WARRANTY    WWW.COMNET.NET    TECH SUPPORT: 1.888.678.9427
FEATURES
› �Environmentally hardened for direct deployment in difficult
unconditioned out-of-plant and roadside installations
› �Tested and certified by an independent laboratory for full
compliance with the environmental requirements (ambient
operating temperature, mechanical shock, vibration, humidity
with condensation, high-line/low-line voltage conditions

 (7) 10/100TX + (3) 10/100/1000TX RJ45 or 100/1000 FX SFP Ports
HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
CNGE3FE7MS2 Environmentally Hardened Managed Ethernet Switch with (7) 10/100TX + (3) 10/100/1000TX / 100/1000FX Ports
Accessories 24VDC Plug in Power Supply (12VDC in some regions), 90-264VAC, 50/60Hz (Included)
PS24-1A – 24VDC DIN Rail Power supply (sold separately)
Complies with FDA Performance Standard for Laser Products, Title 21, Code of Federal Regulations, Subchapter J. In a continuing effort to
improve and advance technology, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
In a continuing effort to improve and advance technology, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
IETF RFC Compliance	 	� RFC768-UDP, RFC783-TFTP, RFC791-IP
RFC792-ICMP, RFC793-TCP, RFC827-ARP,
RFC854-Telnet, RFC894-IP over Ethernet,
RFC1112-IGMP v1, RFC1519-CIDR, RFC1541-DHCP
(client), RFC2030-SNTP,
RFC2068-HTTP, RFC2236-IGMP v2,
RFC2475-Differentiated Services,
RFC2865-Radius, RFC3414-SNMPv3-USM,
RFC3415-SNMPv3-VACM
IETF SNMP MIBS		�  RFC1493-BRIDGE-MIB, RFC1907-SNMPv2-
MIB, RFC2012-TCP-MIB, RFC2013-UDP-MIB,
RFC2578-SNMPv2-SMI, RFC2579-SNMPv2-TC,
RFC2819-RMON-MIB, RFC2863-IF-MIB, draft-ietf-
bridge-rstppmib-03-BRIDGE-MIB, draft-ietf-bridge-
bridgemib-smiv2-03-RSTP-MIB, IANAifType-MIB
Safety	 		�  UL, cUL, CE/EN60950-1, UL 508 Class 1, Division 2,
Groups A, B, C and D for Hazardous Locations